Ellie Myers

From: jill johnson <jmjohnson60@msn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 13, 2025 2:42 PM

To: Ellie Myers

Cc: Dan Suggs

Subject: Re: I am sharing '525135_JOHNSON' with you

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open
attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the
content is safe.

Hi Ellie. Looks like you marked the tanks and house distances from river? So you do have the design? |
don't know what is needed? Do the tanks and house have to be setback farther?
Im lost.

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Qutlook for Android

From: Ellie Myers <ellie.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Sent: Wednesday, August 13, 2025 11:18:31 AM

To: jilljohnson <jmjohnson60@msn.com>

Cc: Dan Suggs <dan.suggs@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: RE: | am sharing '525135_JOHNSON' with you

Jill,

Attached is the site plan from public health that | have marked up to show you what areas | am talking
about.

Best,

Ellie Myers

(she/her/hers)

Planner | | Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby Street, Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926

P: 509-962-7048 | E: ellie.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/

KITTITAS COUNTY

If this is about a Public Records Act request, please go to http:/www.co.kittitas.wa.us/request/default.aspx and fill out a
request for public records through the GovQA portal.




From: jill johnson <jmjohnson60@msn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 13, 2025 10:25 AM

To: Ellie Myers <ellie.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Cc: Dan Suggs <dan.suggs@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Subject: Fw: | am sharing '525135_JOHNSON' with you

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open
attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the
content is safe.

Hello Ellie. | recieved your email. Here is the site plan design. Apologies, | thought | sentitto you. In
regard to direction of my plan. | provided a ruff drawing. Is that not good? The house will not be going up
for a few years.

As far as the measurements Dan S. measured when he came out to review. He mentioned you may call
him for that. The design from Mark N. is accurate the measurement is 301 from his drawing at the slop. |
hope this makes sense.

Thsnk you,
Jill

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android

From: jill johnson <jmjohnson60@msn.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 16, 2023 4:35:13 PM
To: Jill M. Johnson <jill.johnson@viatris.com>
Subject: | am sharing '525135_JOHNSON' with you

One app for all your Word, Excel, PowerPoint and PDF needs. Get the Microsoft 365 app:
https://aka.ms/GetM365

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get Outlook for Android



